1
FMS-2000C
Critical Environment Controller
Product Bulletin LIT-12013350
August Augus August tA July 2023
Overview
The FMS-2000C Critical Environment Controller ensures laboratory and healthcare settings are safe for all occupants by continuously
verifying room pressure and airflow. The FMS-2000C can precisely control and monitor six parameters, which includes differential

2
ISO power 0 = 24 V power supply not included 0
Ordering code Description Dimensions (H X W X D)
RFINMT-2 Rough in Box for new construction where walls are
not installed
4.84 in. x 3.18 in. x 1.5 in.
(122.94 mm x 80.77 mm x 38.1 mm)
RTROMT-2 Retrofit Ring where walls are already installed 6.06 in x 4.311 in. x 0.548 in.
(153.924 mm x 109.499 mm x 13.919 mm)
Mounting hardware
All LB-FMS-2000 Thin mount displays require one of the following mounting options for installation:
Table 5: Mounting hardware
Table 4: Ordering guide
1 If you plan to use third-party sensors, select 0.
Available transformers
Table 6: Y65T and Y63T transformers
Ordering code Primary
voltage
Secondary
voltage
Primary connection Secondary Connection Mounting Agency requirement
Y65T31-0 120/208/240 24 Male fitting 8 in.
primary leads
Three screw terminals
(one is blind)
Foot 4 in. x 4
in. plate
cULus Class 2
Y65T31-0G 120/208/240 24 Male fitting 8 in.
primary leads
Three screw terminals
(one is blind)
Foot 4 in. x 4
in. plate
cULus Class 2
Y65T42-0 120/208/240 24 Common male fitting
8 in. primary leads
Common male fitting 8 in.
secondary leads
Hub 4 in. x 4
in. plate
cULus Class 2
Y65T54-0 120/208/240 24 8 in. primary leads 8 in. secondary leads Foot-
skeleton
cULus Class 2
Y63T22-0 120/208/240 24 End bell hole 8 in.
primary leads
End bell hole 8 in.
secondary leads
4 in. x 4 in. cULus Class 2
Note: Some applications may require a plenum rated box. Do not power more than one device with a single transformer.
The following table lists the transformers that meet the requirements for the FMS-2000C Critical Environment Controller.
FMS-2000C
LIT-120133505
Technical specifications
Table 6: Technical specifications
Intended use Indoor use
Overvoltage category II
Altitude Up to 2000 m (6562 ft)
Pressure range ± 0.2500 in. W.C. (± 62.27 Pa)
Alarm range ± 0.2500 in. W.C. (± 62.27 Pa)
Display range ± 0.2500 in. W.C. (± 62.27 Pa)
Accuracy ± 0.5% full scale
Air flow sensor type Digital differential pressure features no offset, zero drift and is hysteresis free
Flow control resolution ± 0.0010 in. W.C. (± 0.2491 Pa)
Displayed pressure
resolution ± 0.0001 in. W.C. (± 0.0249 Pa)
Control capability Up to 4 independent spaces
I/O Resources 4 universal inputs (0 mA – 20 mA, 4 mA – 20 mA, 0 VDC – 5 VDC, 0 VDC – 10 VDC, 1 VDC – 5
VDC, 2 VDC – 10 VDC)
2 thermistor inputs (NTC Type 2 or 3, 10K at 77° F)
4 digital inputs (active-high or active-low)
4 universal outputs (0 mA – 20 mA, 4 mA – 20 mA, 0 VDC – 5 VDC, 0 VDC – 10 VDC, 1 VDC – 5
VDC, 2 VDC – 10 VDC)
4 relay outputs (NO or NC contacts 1A at 24 VDC)
Operating temperature 32°F to 104°F (0°C to 40°C)
Operating humidity 10% to 95% relative humidity, non-condensing